
Crossroads Village Center 
Community Development District 

Polk County, Florida 
Ordinance No. 21-1767 

 
 
 
Daniel Harper, Chair    
7901 Kingspointe Pkwy, Suite 8         
Orlando, FL 32819     E-mail: dharper@crossroadsvillagecentercdd.com  
Term Expires: 11/2025     
Seat #2 
 
Syed Raza, Vice Chair     
7901 Kingspointe Pkwy, Suite 8         
Orlando, FL 32819     E-mail: sgraza@crossroadsvillagecentercdd.com  
Term Expires: 11/2025     
Seat #1 
 
Carlos J. Bonilla, Assistant Secretary   
7901 Kingspointe Pkwy, Suite 8       
Orlando, FL 32819     E-mail: cjbonilla@crossroadsvillagecentercdd.com   
Term Expires: 11/2023      
Seat #3 
 
Richard Laccabue, Assistant Secretary    
7901 Kingspointe Pkwy, Suite 8         
Orlando, FL 32819     E-mail: rlaccabue@crossroadsvillagecentercdd.com   
Term Expires: 11/2023   
Seat #4 
 
Carlos G. Bonilla, Assistant Secretary    
7901 Kingspointe Pkwy, Suite 8         
Orlando, FL 32819     E-mail: cgbonilla@crossroadsvillagecentercdd.com    
Term Expires: 11/2023      
Seat #5 
 
 
Jill Burns, Secretary 
George Flint, Assistant Secretary 
George Flint, Treasurer 
Katie Costa, Assistant Treasurer 
Darrin Mossing, Sr., Assistant Treasurer 
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District Counsel 
Jennifer Kilinski      Phone: 850-508-2335 
Kilinski Van Wyk, PLLC 
2016 Delta Blvd., Suite 101 
Tallahassee, FL 32303     E-mail:  jennifer@cddlawyers.com   
Support Counsel:  
Grace Kobitter       E-mail: grace@cddlawyers.com  
 
District Engineer 
Dave Schmitt       Phone: 407-207-9088 
Dave Schmitt Engineering, Inc. 
12301 Lake Underhill Rd., Suite 241 
Orlando, FL 32828      E-mail: dave.schmitt@dseorl.com  
Chris Schmitt       E-mail: chris.schmitt@dseorl.com  
 
Bond Counsel 
Bryant, Miller Olive P.A.     Phone: 407-426-7001 
255 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1350 
Orlando, FL 32801       
Misty Taylor       E-mail: mtaylor@bmolaw.com  
Christi Carlson      E-mail: ccarlson@bmolaw.com  
Sarah Warren       E-mail: swarren@bmolaw.com  
 
Trustee 
U.S. Global Corporate Trust     Phone: 954-938-2476 
500 West Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 460 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Scott Schuhle       E-mail: scott.schuhle@usbank.com  
 
Trustee Counsel 
Aponte & Associates Law Firm    Phone: 407-926-9149 
37 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 500     Cell: 954-673-9517 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Mr. Julio M. Aponte      E-mail: julio@publicfinancelaw.com  
 
Underwriter 
MBS Capital Markets, LLC 
152 Lincoln Avenue 
Winter Park, FL 32789 
Brett Sealy       Phone: 407-808-0685 
        E-mail: brett@mbscapitalmarkets.com  
 
Sara Zare       Phone: 615-480-3496 
        E-mail: sara@mbscapitalmarkets.com  
 
Underwriter Counsel (TBD) 
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District Manager 
Jill Burns       Phone: 407-841-5524 
Governmental Management Services 
219 E. Livingston St. 
Orlando, FL 32801      E-mail: jburns@gmscfl.com 
Samantha Hoxie      E-mail: shoxie@gmscfl.com 
 
Polk County Property Appraiser 
Marsha M. Faux      Phone: 863-534-4777 
255 N. Wilson Ave.      Fax: 863-534-4753 
Bartow, FL 33830 
 
Polk County Tax Collector 
Joe G. Tedder       Phone: 863-534-8470 
430 E. Main St. 
Bartow, FL 33830      E-mail: enforcement@polktaxes.com 
 
Polk County Supervisor of Elections 
Lori Edwards       Phone: 863-534-5888 
250 S. Broadway Ave.     Fax: 863-534-5899  
Bartow, FL 33830      E-mail: info@polkelections.com 
 
Legal Advertising 
The Ledger       Phone: 863-802-7370 
300 West Lime Street 
Lakeland, FL 33815      E-mail: legalads@theledger.com 
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